ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 4, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2001 ASSEMBLY BILL 1

March 22, 2001 – Offered by Representatives RICHARDS, KRUG, BOCK, RILEY and TURNER.

At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

1. Page 3, line 9: after that line insert:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

"Section 1m. 79.03 (3c) (f) of the statutes is amended to read:

79.03 **(3c)** (f) *Distribution amount.* If the total amounts calculated under pars. (c) to (e) exceed the total amount to be distributed under this subsection, the amount paid to each eligible municipality shall be paid on a prorated basis. The total amount to be distributed under this subsection from s. 20.835 (1) (b) is \$10,000,000 beginning in 1996 and ending in 1999 and, \$11,000,000 in the year 2000, and \$11,000,000 multiplied by the allowable percentage increase calculated under s. 13.40 (2) in 2001

SECTION 1n. 79.03 (4) of the statutes is amended to read:

and in each year thereafter.

79.03 **(4)** In 1991, the total amount to be distributed under ss. 79.03, 79.04 and 79.06 from s. 20.835 (1) (d) is \$869,000,000. In 1992, the total amount to be distributed under ss. 79.03, 79.04 and 79.06 from s. 20.835 (1) (d) is \$885,961,300. In 1993, the total amount to be distributed under ss. 79.03, 79.04 and 79.06 from s. 20.835 (1) (d) is \$903,680,500. In 1994, the total amounts to be distributed under this section and ss. 79.04 and 79.06 from s. 20.835 (1) (d) are \$746,547,500 to municipalities and \$168,981,800 to counties. In Beginning in 1995 and subsequent years ending in 2000, the total amounts to be distributed under ss. 79.03, 79.04, and 79.06 from s. 20.835 (1) (d) are \$761,478,000 to municipalities and \$168,981,800 to counties. In 2001 and subsequent years, the total amount to be distributed under ss. 79.03, 79.04, and 79.06 from s. 20.835 (1) (d) to municipalities is \$761,478,000 multiplied by the allowable percentage increase calculated under s. 13.40 (2), and the total amount to be distributed under ss. 79.03, 79.04, and 79.06 from s. 20.835 (1) (d) to counties is \$168,981,800 multiplied by the allowable percentage increase calculated under s. 13.40 (2).

16 (END)